

ÆΤ

Attorney Docket Number 8265-320



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Names of conveying parties: 1.18.00	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Ralf ZINC (executed on 05-22-00) Marina ELLI (executed on 06-23-00) Roberto RENIERO (executed on 05-27-00) Lorenzo MORELLI (executed on 06-23-00)	NESTEC S.A. Avenue Nestlé 55 1800 Vevey Switzerland		
Additional names attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □Merger			
□Security Agreement □Change of Name			
□Other			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 09/559,355	5 filed April 27, 2000		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No		
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Tradington, D.C. 20000	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256	10 Hamen 7/18/00		
Name of Person Signing 17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000173 161150 09559355	Signature Date		
C:581 40.00 CH Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to		

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

NY2 - 1102202.1

REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0452

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ralf ZINK, citizen of Germany, Marina ELLI, Roberto RENIERO, and Lorenzo MORELLI, citizens of Italy, ASSIGNORS, , respectively, residing at Chemin Maison Jean 36, CH-1801 LE MONT PELERIN; Avenue de la Sallaz 50, CH-1010 LAUSANNE; 24, ch. PAUDILLE, CH-1801 LE MONT PELERIN; 2, Via Cittadella, Piacenca, are the inventors of the invention in ENHANCED GROWTH OF LACTIC ACID BACTERIA IN MILK for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

s of
ood sold, said the and all ility the ghts onal ws of perty y be and
nited tents the nent
erein
E, its rany nake lega
oui
L.S
SS,

Date	23/06	, 2000	MARINA ELI	EU.	L.S.
persona signed a	On this 23 Ily appeared Marand sealed the fore	day of day of ina Elli, to me know going instrument, an	TUNE wn and known to a d he acknowledge	, 2000, me to be the person of the dame to be his/he	before me, a witness, that name, who er free act and deed.
				Loile	WITNESS.
Date	27/5	, 2000	ROBE	RTO RENIERO	L.S.
persona signed	On this	day of erto Reniero, to me l	My known and knowr Id he acknowledge	, 2000, to me to be the person ed the dame to be his/he	before me, a witness, of that name, who er free act and deed.
				Pall 2	WITNESS.
Date	23/06	, 2000	LORE	NZO MORELLI	L.S.
persona and sea	On this 23 ^ally appeared Lore led the foregoing i	<u>enzo Morelli</u> , to me l	TUNE known and known knowledged the c	, 2000, to me to be the person dame to be his/her free	, before me, a witness, of that name, who signed act and deed.
				Mouve	EU; WITNESS.

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

DC1 - 253617.1